005 TJ.indd, b
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
TJ Series / Serie / Série HY13-1590-012/US,EU
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pump & Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
93WARNING
This product can expose you to chemicals including lead which is known to the State of

Montaje/Lumbreras
US
Ordering Information / Bestellschlüssel
System de Commande / Imformacion para pedidos
Shaded areas indicate custom order components. Standard pricing and delivery terms may not apply to these
components. Please refer to the price list for details, or consult your Parker Pump Motor division Sales Resource.
Code Options
AAAA6 “Standard”, Black Paint
AAAB “Standard”, No Paint
AAAC6 “Standard”, Double Paint
AABJ1,6 Free Running Rotor Set, Black Paint
AABT4,6 No Nut, Black Paint
AAFA Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temp Commutator Seal, High
Temp Section seals, No Paint
AAFW6 Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temp Commutator Seal, High
Temp Section Seals, Black Paint
AAJH4,6 No Shaft Hareware, Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temp Com-
mutator Seal, High Temp Section Seals, Spl paint area (AO
except front and rear pilot and mounting flanges and shaft)
Black Paint
AAJL4 No Nut, No Paint
AAUP4,6 Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temp Commutator Seal, High
Temp Section Seals, No Nut, Black Paint
AAVE1,6 Free Running Rotor Set, Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temp
High Temp Section Seals, Commutator Seal, Black Paint
ABCW4,6 No Shaft Hardware, Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temperature
Commutator Seal, High Temp Section Seals, Bidirectional
shuttle (.062 Orifice) (11:00*), Black Paint
ABCZ6 Fluorocarbon Seals, Double paint, High Temp Commutator
Seal, High Temp Section Seals
BBGS4 No Shaft Hardware, Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temperature
Commutator Seal, High Temp Section Seals, 921 PSI Int
Bidirectional Relief, Black Paint
BBGT4 No Shaft Hardware, Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temperature
Commutator Seal, High Temp Section Seals, 1200 PSI Int
Bidirectional Relief, Black Paint
BBGU3,4 No Shaft Hardware, Fluorocarbon Seals, High Temperature
Commutator Seal, High Temp Section Seals, 2030 PSI Int
Bidirectional Relief, Black Paint
BBGW6 No Shaft Hardware, Fluorocarbon Seals, High
Temperature Commutator Seal, 1450 PSI Int Bidrectional
Relief, Black Paint
BBHB4,5,6 No Shaft Hardware, Fluorocarbon Seals, High
Temperature Commutator Seal, 2393 PSI Int Bidirectional
Relief, Black Paint
1 Not applicable to 0365 & 0390 displacements
3 Not applicable to 0230, 0295, 0330, 0365 or 0390 displacements
4 No Nut with shaft code 8
5 Not applicable to 0260, 0295, 0330, 0365 or 0390 displacements
6 �Paint area all over except front and rear pilot and mounting
flanges and shaft
005 TJ.indd, b
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
TJ Series / Serie / Série HY13-1590-012/US,EU
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pump & Motor Division